-~ - UNOFFICIAL CORptitemmr

T

Doc#: 1321826367 Fee: $40.
RHSP Fee:$9.00 APRF Fee: §1 .6$o %

Karen A.Yarbrough
Coak County Recordsr of Deeds

Recording requested by: Date: 08 i _
SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND ate: 08/06/2013 04:30 PM Pg: 1 of 2

URBAN DEVELOPMENT BY
BAYVIEW LOAN SERVICING,

o

[

LLC, ITS ATTORNEY-IN-FACT RECORD
RETURN TO:
"ORION FINANCIAL GROUP, INC.
2860 EXCHANGE BLVD. '
SUITE 100 _ ] ]
SOUTHLAKE, TX 76092 Orion Financial Group Inc. !
w2301 (2015005 [MINININRERE
8 BAYVIEW/HUD"B"/OPD | MUJANOVIC, SEVKO *13023149*

CORPORATION ASSIGNMENT OF MORTGAGE .
Doc. ID# 336&0756105 6778
Commitment$# 11111

For value received, the nundersigned, SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN
DEVELOPMENT BY BAYVIEW LOAM SERVICING, LLC, ITS ATTORNEY-IN-FACT, 451 7TH
STREET S.W., WASHINGTON, D.C. 20410, hereby grants, assigns and transfers
to:

BAYVIEW LOAN SERVICING, LLU
7325 PONCE DE LEON BLVD, 5TH PL/O0K, CORAL GABLES, FL 33146

All its interest under that certain liortgage dated 9718709, executed by:
SEVKO MUJANOVIC, Mortgagor as per MCRTGAGE recorded as Instrument No ¥
927412235 on 10/01/09 in Book ~———""7 Page of official
records in the County Recorder's Office rf¢ COOK County, ILLINOIS.

Tax Parcel = 09252170100000, CCOOK COM I TREASURER

Original Mortgage $222,888.00 v
7907 N OCONTO AVE, NILES, IL 60714 *mm'}~l'5

(See page attached hereto for Legal Description)
Together with the Note or Notes therein described or referred to, the
money due and to become due thereon with interest, ‘2i all rights accrued
or to accrue under said Mortgage.

Dated: 12/05/2012 SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVEIOPMENT BY BAYVIEW
LORN S ING, LLC, ITS ATTORNEY-IN-7r(T

-

By .
State of RDD"b_J) . ’ mce‘DFeSfU?nr
County of ~IAUNEDAN
On before @)%‘3 AFDD—TDV , Notary Public,

persona apgeared . . who proved
to me on the basis of lsatislattory evidence to be the person(s) whose
name{s8) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged te
that he/she/they executed the same in his/her their authorized
capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instr .t
the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) ar 4,
executed the instrument. S

1 cﬁgﬂ ﬁer PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of
—f \ / that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

Witness my hand and officigl /seal.

S
Y/

: AV,
ignature: ' PR, ROGELID A, PORTAL
Slanature: — § %‘“-, Notary Public - State of Florida
:, £ My Comm, Expires Aug 25, 2016 S C

e
LA
-
=
55
(s
l' 7} ->

Prepared by: THANIA ORNELAS
1800 TAPO CANYON ROAD E
SIMI VALLEY, CA 93063 '
Phone#: (213} 345-0979 |

2

[ e et

Commission # EE 197169

| =



1321826367 Page: 2 of 2

UNOFFIC|AL COPY

»
.

DOC#H33620756105156778

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

Legal Description: LOT 13 IN GEN-MOR SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE NORTH HALF OF THE NORTH HALF OF THE
NORTH EAST QUARTER OF SECTION 25, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 12, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN,
IN COOK COONTY, ILLINOIS,

Permanent Ind.x #'s: 09-25-217-010-0000 Vol, 0093

Property Address. /747 North Oconto, Nies, Tlinols 60714

@



