UWNQRFICIAL COPY
ot omortc. me LT

Doc#: 1321828 :
RHSP Fee:$9.00 Hnggez:egi .g; 0.00

Karen A.Yarbrough
CORRECTIVE Cook County Reoorder of Deeds
ASSIGNMENT OF Date: 08/06/2013 04:30 PM Pg; 1 o1 2
MORTGAGE

***This Corrective Assignment of
Mortgage is being recorded to
clarify a discrepancy on the
notary bleck ¢n the Asgsignment of
Mortgage from SECRETARY OF HOUSING
AND URBAN DEVELLFMENT BY BAYVIEW
LOAN SERVICING, i<, ITS ATTORNEY-
IN-FACT to BAYVIEW LOPN SERVICING,
LLC recorded on 4/19/7013 as
Document No. 1310915033, in the
Office of the Recorder, Ceounty of
Cook, State of Illinois,#**~

For good and valuable
consideration, the sufficiency of
which is hereby acknowledged, the
undersigned SECRETARY OF HOUSING
AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT BY BAYVIEW
LCAN SERVICING, LLC, ITS ATTORNEY-
IN-FACT (hereinafter called the
Asgignor) as authorized agent did
hereby assign, transfer, convey
without warranties and without
recourse; set over and deliver to
BAYVIEW LOAN SERVICING, LLC
(hereinafter called the Assignee),
its successors and assigns the
following described mortgage:

Date: September 18, 2009 Amount of Debt: $222,888.00
Mortgagor: SEVKO MUJANOVIC;

Mortgagee: M.E.R.S., INC. AS NOMINEE FOR DRAPER AND KRAMER MORTGAGE
CORP. DBA 1ST ADVANTAGE MORTGAGE

Recorded on OQctober 1, 2009 As Document 0927412215

In the Office of the Recorder/Registrar of COOK County, Illinois, and
desgcribed as follows:

LOT 13 IN GEN-MOR SUBDIVISION QF PART OF THE NORTH HALF OF
THE NORTH HALF OF THE NORTH EAST QUARTER OF SECTION 25,
TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 12, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL

I1BF
PB#1208874



1321826366 Page: 2 of 2

UNOFFICIAL COPY

MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.
Permanent Real Estate Tax Number 09-25-217-010-0000
Commonly known as: 7907 NORTH OCONTO AVENUE, NILES, IL 60714

Together with all rights and interest in the same and the premiges
therein described.

To have and to Hold the same unto the Assignee, its successors and
assigns foraver,

SECRETARY OF HOUSIi{' AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT BY BAYVIEW LOAN SERVICING,
LLC, ITS ATTORNEY-IXN-VACT
c~

By: —__
Juan Falero, Av?
The Undersigned, a Notary Public-ia and for Dﬂg County, State of
Zlor , does hereby certify thatd... Fefer>the Authorized Agent of

SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT BY BAYVIEW LOAN SERVICING,
LLC, ITS ATTORNEY-IN-FACT as authorized agent appeared before me this
day and personally acknowledged that they are duly authorized to execute
this Assignment of Mortgage, and that they ure informed as to the
contents, signed, sealed and delivered the furegoing Assignment of
Mortgage as their free and voluntary act.

Subscribed and Sworn before me

EXPIRES: SEP 13, 2016
Bonged through 1t State insurance

Prepared by & RETURN TO:
Pierce & Associates, P.C.
1 N. Dearborn

Suite 1300

Chicago, IL 60602
PB#1208874

IBF
PB#1208874



