UNOFFICIAL COPY

Doc#t. 1527846078 Fee: $58.00
Karen A.Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 10/05/2015 1013 AM Pg: 10of 6

After Recording Return To:
Mortgage Services

PO Box 5449

Mount Laurel, NJ 08054

Return to Phone: 877-766-8244

This Docv:aeit Prepared By:
Tuyet Tran, Siocialist

PHH Mortgage Crrporation
PO Box 5449

Mount Laurel, NJ 0£034

Parcel ID Number: 1221223390000
[Sgarz “bove This Line For Recording Data]

Onginal Recording Date: November 02,2009 Loan No:7113832229
Onginal Loan Amount; $222,888.00 FHA/VA Case Number 137-5328368-703
Onginal Lender Name: Banco Popular Morth

America

New Money $0.00
Prepared Date July 06, 2015

LOAN MODIFICATION AZREEMENT

This Loan Modification Agreement (“Agreement’), miade this- 6th day of July, 2015, between
EMMA R RAMOS AND MELVIN RAMOS, WIFE AND HUSBAND whose address is 3828 EMERSON
DR, SCHILLER PARK, IL 60176 (“Borrower”) and PHH Mortgage Cor.aiation which 1s organized and
existing under the laws of New Jersey, and whose address is 1 Mortgags Way, Mt. Laurel, NJ 08054
("Lender’), amends and supplements (1) the Mortgage, Deed of Trust, or Secunty Deed (the “Security
Instrument”) dated October 29, 2009 and recorded In Instrument No: 09307.9040, of the Official
Records (Name of Records) of Cook County, IL (County and State, or other Jurisdiciion) and (2) the
Note, bearing the same date as, and secured by, the Security Instrument, which covers the real and
personal property described in the Security instrument and defined therein as the ‘Propeny”, lucated at

3828 EMERSON DRIVE, SCHILLER PARK, IL 60176,
(Property Address)
the real property described being set forth as follows:

See Exhibit "A" attached hereto and made a part hereof;

Assignment from Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc., as nominee for Banco Popular

I 1 2 600n 1

* 7 1 3 8 3 2 2 9 *x x* 7 X + A
HUD MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

Loan No: 7113832229 {page 1 of §)
8300h 01114




1527846078 Page: 2 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

North America to PHH Mortgage Corporation recorded 07/28/14, Doc 1420954034,

In consideration of the mutual promises and agreements exchanged, the parties hereto agree as
follows (notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in the Note or Security Instrument).

1. As of July 1, 2018, the amount payable under the Note and the Securtty Instrument (the “Unpaid
Principal Balance”) is U S. $178,364.62, consisting of the amount(s) loaned to Borrower by
Lender plus capitalized interest in the amount of $10,213.92 and other amounts capitalized, which
I1s hmited to escrows and any legal fees and related foreclosure costs that may have been accrued
for-werk completed

2. Borrower nromises to pay the Unpaid Principal Balance, plus interest, to the order of Lender
interest w'i b2 charged on the Unpaid Principal Balance at the yearly rate of 4.000%, from July 1,
2015 Borrov.er promises to make monthly payments of principal and interest of U S, $851 54,
beginning on the 75t day of August, 2015, and continuing thereafter on the same day of each
succeeding month uril principal and interest are paid in full If on July 1, 2045 {the “Maturity
Date’), Borrower still ovies amounts under the Note and the Security Instrument, as amended by
this Agreement, Borrows: viiil pay these amounts in full on the Maturity Date.

3. Ifall or any part of the Propeity.or-any interest in the Property is sold or transferred (or if Borrower
is not a natural person and a ber=fcial interest in Borrower is sold or transferred) without Lender’s
prior written consent, Lender may reqirire immediate payment in full of all sums secured by the
Secunty Instrument.

If Lender exercises this option, Lender shali'yive Borrower notice of acceleration The notice shall
provide a peniod of not less than 30 days froiii *ie date the notice 15 delivered or mailed within
which Borrower must pay all sums secured by te S3cunty Instrument. If Borrower fails to pay
these sums prior to the expiration of this period, Leiirar may invoke any remedies permitted by
the Security Instrument without further notice or demard 5n Borrower.

4. Borrower also will comply with all other covenants, agreemenis 2nd requirements of the Securty
Instrument, including without limitation, Borrower's covenants pd agreements to make all
payments of taxes, insurance premiums, assessments, escrow iter:, impounds, and all other
payments that Bomrower is obligated to make under the Securnty’ Incizument; however, the
following terms and provisions are forever canceled, null and void, as of the date specified in
paragraph No 1 above;

(@ all terms and provisions of the Note and Security Instrument (f any)_prevding for,
implementing, or relating to, any change or adjustment in the rate of Interes* payable
under the Note, and

(b) all terms and provisions of any adjustable rate rider, or other instrument or document that

is affixed to, wholly or partially incorporated into, or is part of, the Note or Security
Instrument and that contains any such terms and provisions as those referred to in (@)
!IN ?|||1"‘“|||3 ‘8 3 2 2 2 9 =%

* 6 00O 7 3 + 1
HUD MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

4 =
Loan No: 7113832229 (page 2 of §)
8300h 01/14




1527846078 Page: 3 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

above

5. [fthe Borrower has, since inception of this loan but prior to this Agreement, received a discharge
in a Chapter 7 bankruptey, and there having been no valid reaffirmation of the underying debt, by
entenng into this Agreement, the Lender is not attempting to re-establish any personal liability for
the underlying debt

6. Nothing in this Agreement shall be understood or construed to be a satisfaction or release in
whole or in part of the Note and Security Instrument. Except as otherwise specifically provided in
thisAgreement, the Note and Securty Instrument will remain unchanged, and Borrower and

Lencar.will be bound by, and comply with, all of the terms and provistons thereof, as amended by
this Agrcament

7 Borrowei 2grses to make and execute other documents or papers as may be necessary to
effectuate the terne and conditions of this Agreement which, if approved and accepted by Lender,
shall bind and inuie .0 the heirs, executors, administrators, and assigns of the Borrower

8 This Agreement modifies 2 obligation secured by an existing security instrument recorded n
Cook County, IL, upon whick-all recordation taxes have been paid As of the date of this
agreement, the unpaid princi»al Lalance of the original obligation secured by the existing security
instrument is $205,926.81. The principal balance secured by the existing security instrument as a
result of this Agreement is $178,36<.62, which amount represents the excess of the unpaid
principal balance of this onginal obligziy .

AN MM

e
HUD MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

Loan No: 7113832229 {page 3 of 5)
B8300h 01114




1527846078 Page: 4 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

‘éﬂ’m ay. > (Seal)

EM yos -Borrgwer
/%/ Ltyr? KW (Seal)

MELVIN RAMOS -Borrower

[Space Below This Line For Acknowledgments)

State of lllincis

County of gZ}? {i

The foregoing instrument wxs acknowledged before me, a Notary Public on

[7&6%/ 3/ . ROL5 by EMMA R RAMOS and MELVIN RAMOS.

& . ////f Lt~ 9@&?6/0;*!4,

(Signature of person taking acknowledgme it)

My Commission Expires on 0& 42‘3.@0/6 f
Origination Company: PHH Mortgage Corporation

NMLSR ID: 2726

(3. WICEVA-RADEVA
e OFFICIAL SEAL
W ai B Notary Public, State of (lhingis
// My Commission Expires
August 13, 2016

|

* 7 1

> 8 3 2

IIl

L

1

RHUD MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

Loan No: 7113832229 {page 4 of §)
8300h 01/14

UM TR



1527846078 Page: 5 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

o@gage Corporation

2N\
STANT V% IWI':?/ CANDACE GALLARDOQ, ASST, V.P.
WU

Date of Lender's Signature

{Seal) - Lender

[Space Below Thrs Line For Acknowledgments]

State of New Jersey, rounty of Builington KAREN
L
On 4 f" , 2 , before me, GORDON

A (please print NOTARY PUBLIC's name)
a Notary Public in ard ior said State, personally appeared

;.‘{NDACE GALLARDO, ASST, V.p. of the
Corporation, personally known *2.me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the
name is subscringq to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that they executed
Ir capacity, and that |, Gisir signature on the instrument, the individual, or the person upon
behalf of whith the individual acted Yoxecited the instrument

% Z, o o,

Notary Public of New Jersey ‘; / Y, I 5, Yoy,
My Commission expires ' 210 Oonyjbd’b&'oo’of}

|

TR T

HUD MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

Loan No: 7113832229 (page 5 of §)
§300h 0114

*




1527846078 Page: 6 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

LOAN 7113832229 EXHIBIT “A”

 Hedte2

LOT 77 4 ECEN MANOR, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF THE SOUTH 990 FEET OF.THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF THE
NORTHEAST #/d 2F SECTION 21, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 12, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN,
IN COOK COUNT'¢, LLINOIS, ‘

P.Ij. 12:21-220:049:000

CIKIA 3828 EMERSON DRIVE, SGHILLER PARK, ILLINOIS 60176-2400



